




G0538 Oscillating Spindle Sander -21-

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

1 PN03M HEX NUT M8-1.25 37 P0538037 BRACING WHEEL AXLE

2 P0538002 SPINDLE WASHER 8 X 24 X 2 38 PHTEK20M TAP SCREW M5 X 14

3 P0538003 SANDING SLEEVE 1" X 4-1/2" 39 P0538039 BRACING WHEEL BASE

4-1 P0538004-1 SANDING SLEEVE 1/2" X 4-1/2" 40 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM

4-2 P0538004-2 SANDING DRUM 3/4" X 4-1/2" 41 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1

4-3 P0538004-3 SANDING DRUM 1" X 4-1/2" 42 P0538042 CONNECTING WIRE

4-4 P0538004-4 SANDING DRUM 1-1/2" X 4-1/2" 43 PWRN01 WIRE NUT

4-5 P0538004-5 SANDING DRUM 2" X 4-1/2" 44 PWRN01 WIRE NUT

4-6 P0538004-6 SANDING DRUM 3" X 4-1/2" 45 P0538045 CAPACITOR 16MFD 250VAC

5 P0538005 SPINDLE WASHER 13 X 72 X 2 46 P0538046 TAPE

6 P0538006 THROAT PLATE 15/16" X 4" 47 P0538047 MOTOR

7 PHTEK22M TAP SCREW M3.5 X 13 48 P0538048 STAND

8 P0538008 ROTATION MARK PLATE 49 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM

9 P0538009 DISC TABLE 50 P0538050 TAP SCREW M5.5 X 22

10 P0538010 DUST HOUSING 2 1/2" 51 P0538051 INT TOOTH WASHER 7/32"

11 PHTEK5M TAP SCREW M4 X 12 52 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10

12 P0538012 BASE 53 P0538053 BUSHING

13 P0538013 STRAIN RELIEF 54 PHTEK19M TAP SCREW M5 X 16

14 P0538014 POWER CORD W/ 5-15 PLUG 55 P0538055 DAMPER

15 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16 56 P0538056 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

16 P0538016 SAFETY PADDLE SWITCH 57 P0538057 CHECK RING

17 P0538017 FOOT PAD 58 P0538058 DRIVE GEAR

18 P0538018 SWITCH HOUSING 59 P0538059 BUSHING

19 P0538019 CABLE BUSHING 60 P0538060 COMPRESSION SPRING 2 X 28 X 55

20 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM 61 P0538061 SANDING SLEEVE 3/4" X 4-1/2"

21 PHTEK17M TAP SCREW M5 X 20 62 P0538062 SLOTTED WRENCH 13MM

22 P0538022 BASE PLATE 63 P0538063 SPINDLE WASHER 8 X 16 X 2

23 PHTEK5M TAP SCREW M4 X 12 64 P0538064 SPINDLE WASHER 10 X 46 X 2

24 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16 65 P0538065 THROAT PLATE 15/16" X 4"

25 P0538025 BEARING HOUSING 66 P0538066 THROAT PLATE 1-21/32" X 4"

26 P0538026 OILLESS FELT 67 P0538067 THROAT PLATE 2-3/16" X 4"

27 P0538027 BEARING P6203-2RZ 68 P0538068 THROAT PLATE 3-3/16" X 4"

28 P0538028 BEARING COVER PLATE 69 P0538069 MACHINE ID LABEL

29 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16 70 P0538070 THROAT PLATE 11/16" X 4"

30 P0538030 TRAILING AXLE 71 P0538071 SANDING SLEEVE 1-1/2" X 4-1/2"

31 PK19M KEY 5 X 5 X 14 72 P0538072 SANDING SLEEVE 2" X 4-1/2"

32 P0538032 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 73 P0538073 SANDING SLEEVE 3" X 4-1/2"

33 P0538033 DRIVING PULLEY 74 PLABEL-11 SAFETY GLASSES 2" X 3-5/16"

34 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 75 PLABEL-12 READ MANUAL 2" X 3-5/16"

35 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM 76 PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL

36 P0538036 BRACING WHEEL SUB-ASSEMBLY

Parts List

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 



-22- G0538 Oscillating Spindle Sander

Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original purchaser from 
the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse, 
negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of maintenance. This is Grizzly’s sole written warranty 
and any and all warranties that may be implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any par-
ticular purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant or represent 
that the merchandise complies with the provisions of any law or acts unless the manufacturer so warrants. 
In no event shall Grizzly’s liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product and 
any legal actions brought against Grizzly shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom.

We shall in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special, 
or consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone and give us all the details. We will then 
issue you a “Return Number,’’ which must be clearly posted on the outside as well as the inside of the 
carton. We will not accept any item back without this number. Proof of purchase must accompany the 
merchandise. 

The manufacturers reserve the right to change specifications at any time because they constantly strive to 
achieve better quality equipment. We make every effort to ensure that our products meet high quality and 
durability standards and we hope you never need to use this warranty.

Please feel free to write or call us if you have any questions about the machine or the manual. 

Thank you again for your business and continued support. We hope to serve you again soon.

WARRANTY AND RETURNS



�
�
�
��
��

�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�
��
��
�

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������� �

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����� ����������������������� ������������������������������� ���� ���������������������

���������������������������� ������ ������������������������ ���������������������������

���������������������������� ������������������������������� ���������������������������

�������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ���������������������������
� ����� �������������� � ���� ������� ����� �������
� ����� ���������� � ������������ ����� ������

��� �����������������������������������������������������

��� �������������������������������������
� ����� ���������������� � ���� ���������������� ����� ���������������
� ����� ���������������� � ���� ���������������� ����� ��������

��� �����������������������
� ����� ������ � ���� ������ ����� �����
� ����� ������ � ���� ������ ����� ���

��� ������������������������������������������������
� ����� ���������� ����� ���������� ����� ������������ � �������������

��� �����������������������������������������������
� ����� ���� ����� ���� ����� ���� � �������

��� ��������������������������������������������������� ���������� ��������

��� ���������������������������������������������������� ���������� ��������

��� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
� �������������������������������������������� ���������� ��������

���� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������

� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���� �������������
���� ���������������
���� �����������
���� �����
���� �������������������
���� ����������������������
���� ����������
���� �������������������
���� ��������
���� �����������������

���� �����������������
���� ���������������
���� �������������������
���� �������������������
���� �����������������
���� �����������������
���� ����������
���� ����
���� ����������
���� ������������

���� �����������������
���� ����
���� �����������
���� �������������
���� ���������
���� ��������
���� ���������������
���� ��������������������
���� ������



��������������������������������������

����������������������

����������������������

������������������������
�������������
��������������������������

�����
�����
����

�����������������������������������

�������������������������������������

��������������������������������������

�����������������������������������





Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 




